

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The 1989 IBM/Minnesota Twins Student Pennant Race Program will honor 1000 seventh grade

students selected by their teachers for their achievements in important areas at

school, such as attendance, conduct and community service; and

WHEREAS: These students will be notified of their selection for the program through a letter

from Minnesota Twins player Wally Backman, and will also receive a photograph of their

name in lights on the Hubert H. Humphrey Metrodome scoreboard; and

WHEREAS: On the evening of May 16, the students and an adult guest of their choice will be

treated to a pregame cookout at Augsburg College, followed by a Minnesota Twins

baseball game against the Kansas City Royals, including baseball souvenirs; and

WHEREAS: These students have proven themselves to be hardworking and responsible young people,

and through the Minnesota Twins' and IBM's interest in the educational well-being of

our communities and of our children, they are able to enjoy an evening of baseball

and fun in recognition of their accomplishments;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 16, 1989 to be

IBM/MINNESOTA TWINS
STUDENT PENNANT RACE DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this tenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

and of the state the one number thatte

139/63

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUN 1 1989

Jew andrew those

Jan Andrean Stain